Introduced by: Schaefermeyer

Date: Sept. 21, 1982
. Vote: 14 Yes; 1 No
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION 82-187

AMENDING RESOLUTION 82-175 AND REALLOCATING MUNICIPAL
ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDS TO VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
WITHIN THE BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Assembly by Resolution 82-175 has allocated
municipal assistance improvement grant funds received from the
State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Resurrection River Road is a priority road with a

traffic count of greater than 250 per day from the 1979 Traffic
Volume Report; and

WHEREAS, the Reconnaissance Report prepared for the
Borough identified a design cost of §120,000 for intermediate
upgrading of a portion of the road; and

WHEREAS, there are extra unnecessary contingency funds in
the East End Road, Phase I Account;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That unnecessary contingency funds in the
amount of $120,000 in the East End Road, Phase I Account No.
$#65-21042-9007 are transferred to Resurrection River Road
Account No. #65-21043-9007.

Section 2. That the expenditures for all projects shall
. read as follows:

Project Description Amount

27381 English Bay Landfill $ 10,000
Improvements

27481 Homer Baler 500,000

27781 Hope Landfill Development 60,000

28281 Port Graham Landfill 15,000
Improvements

28581 Seldovia Landfill Access 50,000

' Road Improvements

29181 Sterling Special Waste Site 150,000
Relocation

29381 Tyonek Landfill Improvement 15,000

29681 Transfer Box Construction 45,000

21035 Resurrection River © 165,662
Pedestrian Bridge

21036 North Anchor River Road 30,000

21037 Halbouty Road 1,275,140

21038 Holt Road 987,000

21039 Mackey Lake Road 200,000
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21040
21041
21042
21043
21044
21045
21046
21047
21048
21049
21050
21051

Section 3.

adoption.

Myers/Strawberry Road

Lamplight Road

Homer East End Road

Resurrection River Road

Big Eddy Road

Skyline Drive

Bean Creek Road

Cannery Road

Ninilchik Spit Road

Kingsley-0il Well Road

Sport Lake Road

Ninilchik Cemetery Road
TOTAL

32,500
30,000
2,710,000
170,000
30,000
75,500
35,000
49,338
1,500
620,000
15,000
60,000

$7,331,640

That the Mayor is authorized to effectuate
this resolution, which takes effect immediately upon its

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON

THIS 21 DAY OF

ATTEST:

September _ , 1982,
> A____Cl” LS;;GkAA_____,
Joh Davis, Assembly President

ﬁorough Clerk é
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