Introduced by: Schaefermeyer Date: Sept. 21, 1983

Vote: Action: Schaefermeyer Sept. 21, 1982 14 Yes; 1 No Adopted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 82-187

AMENDING RESOLUTION 82-175 AND REALLOCATING MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDS TO VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS WITHIN THE BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Assembly by Resolution 82-175 has allocated municipal assistance improvement grant funds received from the State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Resurrection River Road is a priority road with a traffic count of greater than 250 per day from the 1979 Traffic Volume Report; and

WHEREAS, the Reconnaissance Report prepared for the Borough identified a design cost of \$120,000 for intermediate upgrading of a portion of the road; and

WHEREAS, there are extra unnecessary contingency funds in the East End Road, Phase I Account;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That unnecessary contingency funds in the amount of \$120,000 in the East End Road, Phase I Account No. #65-21042-9007 are transferred to Resurrection River Road Account No. #65-21043-9007.

Section 2. That the expenditures for all projects shall read as follows:

Project	Description	Amount
27381	English Bay Landfill Improvements	\$ 10,000
27481	Homer Baler	500,000
27781	Hope Landfill Develo	•
28281	Port Graham Landfill Improvements	<u>.</u>
28581	Seldovia Landfill Ac Road Improvements	cess 50,000
29181	Sterling Special Was Relocation	te Site 150,000
29381	Tyonek Landfill Impr	ovement 15,000
29681	Transfer Box Constru	
21035	Resurrection River Pedestrian Bridge	165,662
21036	North Anchor River R	oad 30,000
21037	Halbouty Road	1,275,140
21038	Holt Road	987,000
21039	Mackey Lake Road	200,000
		Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 82-187 Page 1 of 2 Pages

21040 21041	Myers/Strawberry Road Lamplight Road	32,500 30,000
21042	Homer East End Road	2,710,000
21043	Resurrection River Road	170,000
21044	Big Eddy Road	30,000
21045	Skyline Drive	75 <b>,</b> 500
21046	Bean Creek Road	35,000
21047	Cannery Road	49,338
21048	Ninilchik Spit Road	1,500
21049	Kingsley-Oil Well Road	620,000
21050	Sport Lake Road	15,000
21051	Ninilchik Cemetery Road	60,000
	TOTAL	\$7,331,640

Section 3. That the Mayor is authorized to effectuate this resolution, which takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 21 DAY OF September , 1982.

Johres Davis, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 82-187 Page 2 of 2 Pages